FHU-0505TXDS
FHU-0805TXDS
FHU-1605TXDS
5/8/16 Port SOHO 10/100Mbps
Dual-Speed Hub
User’s Manual
(Revision 1.0)
Edition 1.01 (Feb. 1998)

television reception which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on,
the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the
following measures:
Re-orient the receiving antenna
l Relocate the computing device with respect to the receiver
l Move the computer away from the deceiver
l Plug the computer into a different outlet so that computer
and receiver are on different electrical circuits.
If necessary the user should consult the dealer or an experienced radio or television
technician for additional suggestions.
The information in this manual is subject to change without notice.  All
the brand names are registered trademarks of their respective companies.
Checklist
Carefully unpack the package and check its contents against the checklist giben
below.
Checklist of FHU-0505TXDS/FHU-0805TXDS/FHU-1605TXDS 5/8/16 Port
SOHO 10/100Mbps Dual-Speed Hub
l 5/8/16 Port SOHO 10/100Mbps Dual-Speed Hub
l User‘s manual
l Power Adapter

l Type 1 shielded twisted-pair cable (Type 1 STP )
100BASE-TX Fast Ethernet Summary
Be sure to remember the following rules about a 100BASE-TX Class II Fast
Ethernet hub:
1. All end nodes connected to the hub must have 100BASE-TX Fast Ethernet
  interface cards.
2. Only Category 5 UTP or Type 1 STP cables may be used to connect and nodes
  to the hub. The cables must be straight-wired.
3. To expand a network built around one Fast Ethernet hub, you can connect the
  hub to one and only one other 100BASE-TX Class II hub.
Features and Specifications
Features
1. Comply with the IEEE802.3 10Base-T and IEEE802.3u 100Base-TX Class II
standard
2. The SOHO 10/100Mbps Dual-Speed Hub series are
FHU-0505TXDS: 5-port dual speed Ethernet hub
FHU-0805TXDS: 8-port dual speed Ethernet hub
FHU-1605TXDS: 16-port dual speed Ethernet hub
3. FHU-0505TXDS/FHU-0805TXDS/1605TXDS series are with internal switching
function, therefore, there is no called - “master hub” and “slave hub”. When two
hubs stacked, only one switching function of a hub enabled and the others’ are
disabled automatically.

Port’s Speed
Color: Yellow
Label: 10/100M
Function: Each RJ45 station port on the hub is assigned one LED to indicate the
running speed. The LED is normally in state of “Off” after power on operation.
If the connection is running at 100Mbps, the LED will keep “On”, otherwise, keep
“Off” when it is at 10Mbps state.
Rear Panel
On the rear panel there are AC power inlet, power switch, fans, and stack
connectors. The following describes the function of each connector and switch.
  FHU-0505TXDS/FHU-0805TXDS Rear Panel
  FHU-1605TXDS Rear Panel
Power Connector
For FHU-0505TXDS/FHU-0805TXDS/FHU-1605TXDS series
DC-Jack for AC Power Adapter
The FHU-0505TXDS/FHU-0805TXDS 5/8-port Dual-Speed Hub is using AC
power adapter with output 12VDC/1A.
DC-Jack for DC output of External Switching Power Supply
The FHU-1605TXDS 16-port Dual-Speed Hub is using external switching power
supply with output 5VDC/5A.